
 1

 

South Tuen Mun Government Secondary School  

Three-year plan for Diversity Learning Grant (DLG) – Measures to broaden students’ choices of elective subjects and 

provision of Other Programmes for 2018/19 to 2020/21 cohort of senior secondary students 

 

DLG funded 

Programmes 

Strategies & benefits 

anticipated 

Name of Programme / 

course and provider 

Duration of the 

programme / 

course 

Target 

students 

Estimated no. of 

students involved in 

each school year 

Evaluation of student 

learning / success 

indicators 

Teacher-in 

-charge / 

Budget 

required 18/19 19/20 20/21 
Other 

Programmes 

Organizing network 

programmes to offer 

more elective subjects 

for students and to 

cater for their diverse 

needs 

i. Health Management 

and Social Care 

offered by  
＊TMGSS/#STMGSS 

3 years S4-6 

students 

of this 

cohort 

#S4: 14 

#S5:16 

#S6: 18 

Total: 

48 

#S4: 15 

#S5:14 

#S6:16 

Total: 

45 

#S4:15 

#S5:15 

#S6:14 

Total: 

44 

 Internal Assessment 

 School-based 

assessment 

 Students’ 

performance in 

HKDSE 

 

AP(C) 

TMGSS charges 

$1000 from 

STMGSS per 

head per year 

STMGSS charges 

$1000 from HN 

per head per year 

  ii. Ho Ngai College 

offers the following 

electives for students 

of STMGSS: 

a. Visual Arts 

3 years S4-6 

students 

of this 

cohort 

S4:8  

S5:3 

S6:3  

Total: 

14 

S4:6 

S5:8 

S6:2 

Total: 

16 

S4:6 

S5:6 

S6:8 

Total: 

20 

 Internal Assessment 

 School-based 

assessment 

 Students’ 

performance in 

HKDSE 

AP(C)  

Ho Ngai 

charges: 

VA -$3000 

per head per 

year 

  b. Physical Education 3 years  S4:2 

S5:0 

S6:2 

Total: 

4 

S4:2 

S5:2 

S6:0 

Total: 

4 

S4:2 

S5:2 

S6:2 

Total: 

6 

 Ho Ngai 

charges: 

PE- $2000 

per head per 

year 
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DLG funded 

Programmes 

Strategies & benefits 

anticipated 

Name of Programme / 

course and provider 

Duration of the 

programme / 

course 

Target 

students 

Estimated no. of 

students involved in 

each school year 

Evaluation of student 

learning / success 

indicators 

Teacher-in- 

charge / 

Budget 

required 18/19 19/20 20/21 
  iii. Network programme 

with Arts and 

Technology 

Education Centre to 

offer Music for our 

students. 

3 years S4-6 

students 

of this 

cohort 

S4:1 

S5:0 

S6:0 

Total: 

1 

S4:2 

S5:1 

S6:0 

Total: 

3 

S4:2 

S5:2 

S6:1 

Total: 

5 

 Internal Assessment 

 School-based 

assessment 

 Students’ 

performance in 

HKDSE 

Jointly 

organized 

with Arts and 

Technology 

Education 

Centre 

Network 

Programmes 

(Other 

Programmes) 

To employ 0.5 Teaching Assistant (Network programme, CLP & LS) to share the additional teaching load 

directly or indirectly arising from offering the above other programmes to cater for students' diverse needs so that 

they can join the network programmes offered by Ho Ngai College or TMGSS  

($ 103, 200) 

 Internal Assessment 

 School-based 

assessment 

 Students’ 

performance in 

HKDSE 

AP(C) 

DLG for SS 

students- 

Other 

Programmes 

(BE0-909-51

2HGHG) 

 

 

Endorsed by SMC on 29 June 2018 

 
 
 
__________________________________ 
Mr. CHENG Ming-keung (Chairperson) 


