South Tuen Mun Government Secondary School

Three-year plan for Diversity Learning Grant (DLG) – Measures to broaden students' choices of elective subjects and provision of Other Programmes for 2018/19 to 2020/21 cohort of senior secondary students

DLG funded Programmes	Strategies & benefits anticipated	Name of Programme / course and provider	Duration of the programme / course	Target students	Estimated no. of students involved in each school year			Evaluation of student learning / success indicators		Teacher-in -charge / Budget
					18/19	19/20	20/21			required
Other	Organizing network	i. Health Management	3 years	S4-6	#S4: 14	#S4: 15	#S4:15	\checkmark	Internal Assessment	AP(C)
Programmes	programmes to offer	and Social Care		students	#S5:16	#S5:14	#S5:15	≻	School-based	TMGSS charges
	more elective subjects	offered by		of this	#S6: 18	#S6:16	#S6:14		assessment	\$1000 from
	for students and to	*TMGSS/#STMGSS		cohort	Total:	Total:	Total:	≻	Students'	STMGSS per
	cater for their diverse				48	45	44		performance in	head per year
	needs								HKDSE	STMGSS charges
										\$1000 from HN
										per head per year
		ii. Ho Ngai College	3 years	S4-6	S4:8	S4:6	S4:6		Internal Assessment	AP(C)
		offers the following		students	S5:3	S5:8	S5:6	\succ	School-based	Ho Ngai
		electives for students		of this	S6:3	S6:2	S6:8		assessment	charges:
		of STMGSS:		cohort	Total:	Total:	Total:		Students'	VA -\$3000
		a. Visual Arts			14	16	20		performance in	per head per
									HKDSE	year
		b. Physical Education	3 years		S4:2	S4:2	S4:2			Ho Ngai
					S5:0	S5:2	S5:2			charges:
					S6:2	S6:0	S6:2			PE- \$2000
					Total:	Total:	Total:			per head per
					4	4	6			year

DLG funded Programmes	Strategies & benefits anticipated	Name of Programme / course and provider	Duration of the programme / course	Target students	Estimated no. of students involved in each school year			Evaluation of student learning / success indicators		Teacher-in- charge / Budget
					18/19	19/20	20/21			required
		iii. Network programme	3 years	S4-6	S4:1	S4:2	S4:2	\succ	Internal Assessment	Jointly
		with Arts and		students	S5:0	S5:1	S5:2	≻	School-based	organized
		Technology		of this	S6:0	S6:0	S6:1		assessment	with Arts and
		Education Centre to		cohort	Total:	Total:	Total:		Students'	Technology
		offer Music for our			1	3	5		performance in	Education
		students.							HKDSE	Centre
Network	To employ 0.5 Teaching Assistant (Network programme, CLP & LS) to share the additional teaching load							≻	Internal Assessment	AP(C)
Programmes	directly or indirectly arising from offering the above other programmes to cater for students' diverse needs so that						\triangleright	School-based	DLG for SS	
(Other	they can join the network programmes offered by Ho Ngai College or TMGSS							assessment	students-	
Programmes)	(\$ 103, 200)							\triangleright	Students'	Other
									performance in	Programmes
									HKDSE	(BE0-909-51
										2HGHG)

Endorsed by SMC on 29 June 2018

Mr. CHENG Ming-keung (Chairperson)